

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Majuli, Assam- 785104

Email:mucmajuli19@gmail.com

No. MUC/Recruit.-89/2023-24/1182

Dated Majuli the 1st of August 2023

CORRIGENDUM

In continuation of earlier Advertisement vide No MUC/Recruit-89/2023-24/1193; Dated Majuli the 29th of July 2023, the payment of Application Fees may be deposited against the applied posts as mentioned below :

Sl. No	Name of the Post	Category	Amount to be Paid.
1.	Academic Registrar	UR	1,000/-
2.	Controller of Examinations	UR	1,000/-
3.	Assistant Professor,	UR	1,000/-
	Performing Arts		
4.	Assistant Professor, Performing Arts	UR-EWS	750/-
5.	Demonstrator/ Graduate Instructor	ST-P	500/-
6.	Cook	UR-EWS	300/-

The other information & Terms and Conditions of the notification vide No, MUC/Recruit-89/2023-24/1193; Dated Majuli the 29th of July 2023, shall remain same. Issued with due approval.

Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam Majuli University of Culture Majuli Dated Majuli the 1st of August 2023

No. MUC/Recruit.-89/2023-24/1182(I-III) Copy for information and necessary action.

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli.
- 2. The F&AO, MUC, Majuli.
- 3. The Website In-charge, MUC, Majuli.

Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli